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Q1. Are you currently registered to vote? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 99%
0 .................................................................................... -
NOESUME ottt 1

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DEMOCTaL ..........ccooovovvveniisnsisnsnsninsnsnss 29%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very WEak DOMOCTAL ..o 13
trong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF Independent  Closer {0 the DEMOCTRS............... 6
strong P ! P ) ’ p party . Independent..........coveeierieere s 10
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans ...................... 6
Party or the Republican Party? Weak REUDICEN .......coocccevvrvvenssiinesscnsssn 15
Strong Republican ..o 21

DEMOCRAT (NET) wovvvvvereeeeeeeesesessceeereeeeeeeeessesssssssseees 42%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ..ot 22
REPUBLICAN (NET) ...coviiiieieeieeeeeee s 36

DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....c.ccoovvererrerererrirenens 49%
REPUBLICAN W/LEANERS (NET).....cccoovvrrieieiriinnnnns 41

Switching gears...

Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party

May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Headed in the right

direction........ccceeverreiennn. 29% 28% 28% 29% 33% 28% 31% 34% 9% 19%  56%
Off on the wrong track..... 60 62 59 61 59 61 61 57 84 57 33
NOt SUFE ..o 1 11 13 10 8 11 8 9 7 25 11

N1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

Latest Data by Party
May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Strongly approve ............. 23% 23% 24% 23% 21% 22% 25% 29% 2% 1% 51%
Somewhat approve ......... 19 20 20 19 20 20 21 19 8 25 31
Somewhat disapprove...... 1 11 11 11 11 14 12 8 10 18 11
Strongly disapprove......... 44 43 43 44 41 42 40 41 78 37 6
Not sure .....ccveveerneerennne 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 9 1
APPROVE (NET)............. 42% 43 44 43 46 42 45 47 10 36 82
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...... 56 55 53 55 52 56 52 49 88 55 17
N2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party
May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Strongly approve ............. 28% 28% 29% 28% 31% 27% 31% 31% 4% 16% 59%
Somewhat approve ......... 19 19 18 20 21 23 20 21 9 33 27
Somewhat disapprove...... 13 12 12 13 14 17 14 14 17 15 7
Strongly disapprove......... 36 36 36 36 32 30 32 29 65 24 5
NOt SUME ..o 3 5 4 3 2 3 3 4 4 12 1
APPROVE (NET)............. 48% 47 47 48 52 50 51 53 14 49 87
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...... 49 48 48 49 46 47 46 43 83 39 12




Global Strategy Group & GBAO

Navigator Daily Tracker

Page 2/28

Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Donald Trump is handling the coronavirus pandemic?

May-14 May-13 May-12
Strongly approve.............. 22% 21% 23%
Somewhat approve ......... 20 20 21
Somewhat disapprove...... 9 10 9
Strongly disapprove......... 47 45 44
Not SUre ..o 3 4 4
APPROVE (NET)............. 41% 41 43
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...... 56 55 53
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Apr-8
28%
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47

Q4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Donald Trump is handling the issue of health care?

Strongly approve.........
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove....
Not SUr€ ..o

APPROVE (NET).......
DISAPPROVE (NET)..

May-14 May-13 May-12
..... 19% 19% 20%
..... 21 22 21
..... 10 10 10
..... 44 42 43
..... 6 6 6
..... 40% 41 41
..... 54 53 53

May-7
22%
19
14
41

4

41
55

May-4

23%
21
12
41

4

43
53

Apr-24

20%
20
14
41

5

40
55

Apr-8
22%
23
12
37

5

45
50

Q4_1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that [GOVERNOR] [NAME] is handling the coronavirus pandemic?

Strongly approve.........
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove....
NOt SUTE ...

APPROVE (NET).......
DISAPPROVE (NET)..

May-14 May-13 May-12
........................... 36% 33% 33%
........................... 30 31 30
........................... 14 13 14
........................... 14 15 16
........................... 6 7 7
........................... 66% 64 63
........................... 29 28 30

May-7
29%
35
13
19

5

63
31

May-4
35%
36
12
14

3

70
26

Apr-24

35%
34
12
13
6

69
25

Latest Data by Party
Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
30% 3% 10% 46%
22 8 22 33
11 6 18 10
31 80 39 10
6 2 1 1
52 11 32 79
42 86 58 20
Latest Data by Party
Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
24% 3% 5% 42%
22 5 24 39
11 11 21 7
36 76 34 8
7 5 17 3
46 8 28 81
48 86 55 16
Latest Data by Party
Apr-8 | Dem Ind  Rep
34% 39% 21% 35%
38 30 31 30
11 12 16 16
11 12 18 16
6 7 14 3
72 69 52 65
22 25 34 32

B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o The Democratic Party ...

May-13 2020

May-12 2020

May-7 2020

May-4 2020

April-24 2020

April-8 2020

March-23 2020
November 2019

June 2019

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some  Very
20% 28 17 30
19% 30 15 31
20% 28 17 31
18% 28 16 34
18% 30 16 33
18% 29 18 32
22% 27 15 31
23% 25 13 32
21% 26 16 31
20% 27 16 33
39% 45 10 2
4% 29 21 22
2% 7 24 65
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FAV
48%
49%
48%
46%
48%
46%
49%
48%
46%
47%
84%
33%
9%

NET
UNFAV  FAM
47 95
46 95
47 95
49 95
49 96
50 96
46 95
45 93
48 94
49 95
12 9%
43 76
88 98
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o The Republican Party..........coooorcvcvvveccciiiissssseeeesvionns
May-13 2020
May-12 2020
May-7 2020
May-4 2020
April-24 2020
April-8 2020
March-23 2020
November 2019
June 2019
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

O NANCY PEIOSI .......ooovovvvevevvvevevevcvevcssssvsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes
May-13 2020
May-12 2020
May-7 2020
May-4 2020
April-24 2020
April-8 2020
March-23 2020
September 2019
November 2018
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

® Mitch MCCONNEL ........oooovvvevevevevevevvesssssssssessssses
May-13 2020
May-12 2020
May-7 2020
May-4 2020
April-24 2020
April-8 2020
March-23 2020
September 2019
April 2018
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some  Very
17% 23 17 38
17% 24 16 37
16% 24 16 37
17% 25 18 35
19% 25 18 34
14% 27 21 33
16% 31 16 31
17% 25 16 36
13% 28 21 32
11% 25 21 38

1% 4 23 67
6% 19 24 28
38% 45 9 6
19% 19 11 41
16% 22 10 41
15% 21 11 41
15% 19 9 44
16% 21 9 43
16% 19 13 41
18% 20 12 39
18% 18 11 42
13% 22 13 39
7% 21 14 41
35% 34 12 8
8% 12 15 42
4% 3 8 79
10% 14 11 38
6% 17 11 37
6% 16 11 34
7% 17 12 31
9% 19 15 33
6% 19 14 32
10% 19 16 28
10% 21 13 31
6% 16 15 35
2% 16 20 29
2% 5 11 60

* 9 17 34
20% 26 10 15
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FAV
40%
41%
41%
42%
44%
41%
47%
42%
40%
36%
6%
25%
83%

38%
38%
37%
34%
38%
35%
38%
36%
34%
28%
69%
20%
%

24%
22%
22%
24%
28%
24%
30%
31%
22%
19%
7%
10%
47%

NET

UNFAV

55
53
53
53
52
53
47
52
53
60
90
52
15

52
51
52
53
52
54
51
53
52
55
20
57
88

50
48
46
44
48
46
44
43
50
50
70
51
25

FAM

95
94
93
95
97
94
94
94
93
95
96
78
98
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you would trust more to handle each one.

Democrats in President
Congress Trump DK
o Improving the health Care SYSIEM............ccooiececeeeeeeceeesee e 51% 33 15
May-13 2020 50% 33 17
May-12 2020 50% 35 16
May-7 2020 50% 35 15
May-4 2020 46% 37 16
April-24 2020 49% 35 16
April-8 2020 50% 37 14
March-23 2020 46% 37 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 3 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 21 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 4 17
o Responding to the coronavirus OULDIEAK......................cceciooeeoeeeeceeeeeeeesseseee e 49% 39 13
May-13 2020 47% 39 15
May-12 2020 47% 40 13
May-7 2020 46% 40 15
May-4 2020 47% 43 11
April-24 2020 45% 41 13
April-8 2020 43% 44 13
March-23 2020 39% 45 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 5 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 30 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 80 9
¢ Responding to the impact the coronavirus pandemic has had on people’s health and lives................ 48% 38 14
May-13 2020 46% 38 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 6 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 22 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 79 12
o Looking out for people Who WOrK fOr @ lIVING ... 47% 41 12
May-13 2020 46% 41 13
May-12 2020 47% 41 12
May-7 2020 48% 40 12
May-4 2020 47% 44 10
April-24 2020 47% 40 13
April-8 2020 48% 43 9
March-23 2020 48% 41 11
January 2020 52% 38 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 7 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 37 40

Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 82 8
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you would trust more to handle each one.
Democrats in President
Congress Trump DK
o Being honest with the AMEriCaN PUDIIC ............oooovvvvvvvveeeeceeeeee s 45% 37 18
May-13 2020 44% 38 18
May-12 2020 43% 38 19
May-7 2020 47% 38 16
May-4 2020 46% 39 15
April-24 2020 44% 38 18
April-8 2020 45% 41 14
March-23 2020 44% 40 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 5 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 19% 30 52
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 7 16
¢ Responding to the economic impact of the coronavirus pandemic..................rrrrrrresssrsesssssssnnes 45% 42 12
May-13 2020 42% 41 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 10 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 24 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 84 8
o Dealing with the ChiNeSe gOVEIMMENT.............ccccccvrvrrirrirrsisiiecererreresess s 36% 40 24
May-13 2020 36% 41 24
Latest Data by Party Dem 66% 9 26
Latest Data by Party Ind 18% 31 51
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 79 16

Q13. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump’s handling of the coronavirus pandemic?

May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8
Aot 52% 52% 50% 50% 56% 58% 64%
70]11 1= 32 33 35 36 31 32 27
Alittle .o 1 11 11 11 11 8 8
Nothing ...ccveeeeereeieeenes 5 4 4 3 2 2 1
A LOT/SOME (NET)........ 84% 84 85 86 87 89 90
A LITTLE/NOTHING
(] S —— 16 16 15 14 13 11 10

Mar-23
66%
24

9
2

90

10

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
60% 41% 46%
27 37 37
8 16 12
5 6 5
87 78 83
13 22 17

Q14. Has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump's handling of the coronavirus pandemic been:

May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8
Mostly positive.................. 19% 16% 18% 17% 20% 20% 26%
Mostly negative 48 47 47 50 47 44 36
Equal mix of positive and
negative ........cccooeveuneerennne 29 32 31 31 30 33 36
Has not seen, read or
heard ..., 5% 4 4 3 2 2 1

Mar-23
30%
33

36

Latest Data by Party
Dem  Ind  Rep
7% 17% 32%
68 42 26
21 35 37
5 6 5
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Q14_2. [IF HEARD POSITIVE OR MIXED AND SPLIT A] In a few words, what
positive things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald
Trump's handling of the coronavirus pandemic?

Q14_3. [IF HEARD NEGATIVE OR MIXED AND SPLIT B] In a few words, what
negative things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald
Trump's handling of the coronavirus pandemic?
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Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...

Q15. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?

Latest Data by Party
May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23 Jan Dem Ind Rep

Excellent.......... 5% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 6% 8% 17% 4% 1% 7%
Good.......c...... 13 14 15 14 19 16 19 22 45 5 10 23
Not so good ..... 46 48 50 52 46 49 47 40 27 42 56 49
Poor......cccco..... 33 31 30 29 30 29 26 24 8 46 28 19
Not sure............ 3 4 4 2 2 3 2 6 3 3 5 2
EXCELLENT/
GOOD (NET)... 18% 16 16 17 22 19 25 30 62 9 1 30
NOT
GOOD/POOR
(]S p— 80 80 80 81 76 78 73 64 35 88 85 69

Q16. A year from now, do you expect the state of the U.S. economy to be better than it is today, the same as it is today, or worse than it

is today?
Latest Data by Party
May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23 Jan Dem Ind Rep

Much better...... 28% 27% 28% 25% 28% 31% 27% 24% 16% 12% 22% 49%
A little better..... 40 41 39 38 36 37 36 31 27 43 37 38
The same......... 13 12 13 16 15 11 11 17 34 18 14 6
A little worse ... 1 13 14 15 15 15 17 16 17 14 20 5
Much worse..... 8 7 7 6 6 6 10 12 7 13 8 3
BETTER (NET) 68% 68 67 63 64 68 63 55 42 55 58 86
WORSE (NET) 19 20 20 22 21 21 27 28 24 27 28 8
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Q18. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Latest Data by Party
May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep

Very confident.................. 18% 16% 14% 12% 15% 14% 13% 11% 12% 1% 26%
Somewhat confident........ 33 32 35 33 31 36 33 25 25 35 42
Somewhat uneasy........... 29 32 32 34 35 32 32 32 39 23 20
Very uneasy..........ccoueene. 16 17 17 19 17 15 18 28 22 23 7
Not SUre ..o 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 8 4
CONFIDENT (NET)......... 51% 48 48 44 46 50 47 36 37 46 69
UNEASY (NET).......cocenu.. 45 49 48 53 51 47 51 60 60 46 27

Q19. When it comes to the federal government and the economy, which of the following comes closest to your opinion:
Latest Data by Party

May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep

The federal government
needs to do more to
improve the economy ...... 52% 52% 50% 53% 52% 46% 51% 55% 68% 44% 36%
The federal government
is already doing too
much to try to improve
the economy ...........cc.eue. 1 12 12 12 12 12 9 8 9 16 13
The federal government
is doing the right amount

to improve the economy .. 21 20 20 22 25 25 26 22 9 18 37
Don't know enough to
Y- | 15 16 17 13 12 17 14 15 15 22 14

Q20. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party

May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep

The US. economy is
already in a recession ..... 45% 43% 43% 37% 40% 36% 34% 29% 55% 36% 34%
The U.S. economy is not
in a recession, but is
headed towards one........ 37 39 40 44 41 41 47 48 35 39 38
The U.S. economy is not
in a recession or headed

towards one..........c.ceceueen. 9 8 7 9 10 11 9 9 3 7 16
Don't know enough to
Y- |1 10 10 11 10 9 12 10 14 7 18 12

RECESSION (NET)......... 81% 82 83 81 81 77 81 77 90 75 72
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Changing topics...
Q21. Would you say the coronavirus pandemic is best described as...
Latest Data by Party
May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
A major Crisis ..o 7% 7% 75% 75% 73% 75% 81% 70% 91% 67% 62%
A major problem, but not
(1 19 19 21 21 24 23 16 26 7 26 31
A minor problem.............. 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 4 1 1
Not a problem at all ......... 2 2 2 1 1 * * 1 1 6 2
CRISIS/MAJOR
PROBLEM (NET)............. 95% 96 96 96 97 97 97 95 98 93 92
MINOR/NOT A
PROBLEM (NET)............. 5 4 4 4 3 3 3 5 2 7 8
Q21_1. Would you say the coronavirus pandemic in [STATE] is best described as...
Latest Data by Party
May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Dem Ind Rep
A MBJOT CTISIS ...t rseisees 52% 52% 53% 53% 54% 53% 65%  43% 39%
A major problem, but not a crisis............c.ccceunee. 39 40 39 39 38 39 32 44 46
A minor Problem .........ccvnininneiecnseens 7 6 6 7 7 7 2 7 13
Not a problem atall ..........cccccvvervcnieccriecinns 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 6 2
MAJOR (NET) ..o ssesssseeons 91% 91 92 92 92 92 97 87 84
L0 (N = 9 9 8 8 8 8 3 13 16
Q22. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...
Latest Data by Party
May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
The worst is yet to come . 53% 52% 52% 51% 44% 52% 75% 74% 66% 46% 40%
The worst is over ............. 26 25 25 27 33 25 11 10 16 25 38
Don't know enough to
SAY wervrrereeer s 21 23 23 21 24 28 14 16 18 28 22

Q22 1. As you may know, communities across the country have been practicing so-called “social distancing” measures, including the
temporary closure of many businesses and prohibitions on gatherings of people, to prevent the spread of coronavirus.

When it comes to social distancing, what do you think we, as a country, need to be doing right now?

May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7
We need more aggressive social
distancing measures, further limiting
people’s MOVEMENL .........cveevrrereieeens 35% 36% 33% 37%
We should relax social distancing
measures, letting people move around
MOre fre lY......cvvrinreercercee 15 16 17 18
We are currently doing the right thing
when it comes to social distancing........ 45 44 47 42

Don't know enough to say .........c..ccceve.. 4 4 3 3

May-4

29%

19

Apr-24

30%

13

Latest Data by Party
Apr-8 | Dem  Ind Rep
49% 48% 34% 20%
7 5 10 28
43 43 47 48
1 4 9 3
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Q22_3. When it comes to social distancing and the coronavirus pandemic, which of the following concerns you more right now?

Latest Data by Party
May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8 Dem Ind Rep
Social distancing will go on too long
and cause unnecessary damage to the
economy and Americans’ livelihoods .... 26% 27% 29% 33% 29% 24% 30% 10% 25% 45%
Social distancing will end too soon and
prolong the pandemic, endangering
the economy and putting American
[ives At FiSK.......covvreverrerirerceis 63 63 60 60 63 64 53 81 56 44
NOE SUFE ..o 1 11 11 8 7 12 17 9 19 10

Q22_4. When do you expect life in the United States to "return to normal," with businesses able to open and people able to go about their
lives and interact as they did before the coronavirus pandemic?

Latest Data by Party
May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Dem Ind Rep
Within the next month...........ccoovivineninicncnn 6% 6% 6% 7% 9% 8% 2% 6% 9%
Within the next few months ..........ccccoeevvirenineenee 25 23 24 24 32 36 18 27 32
By the end of the year 25 24 25 23 25 26 25 19 27
Not until 2021 ... e 32 34 32 34 26 21 43 29 21
Never - there will always be restrictions and
guidelines in place due to the threat of
COTONAVIFUS ...ttt enees 12 12 12 12 8 9 12 18 10

Q22_5. Some people are saying that we should declare the country open in the next few weeks. Do you support or oppose reopening the
country soon?

Latest Data by Party
May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 | Dem Ind Rep
SHrongly SUPPOTT .....c.veuerereieeereereereee e 15% 14% 15% 14% 16% 9% 6% 17% 26%
Somewhat SUPPOM ..o 16 17 19 22 21 19 1 1 24
Somewhat 0PPOSE.......ccveviveire e 23 25 25 23 22 28 25 24 21
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..evvrerrreriieieireiee i 38 38 36 37 37 40 53 30 23
NOE SUFE ...t 7 6 4 4 3 4 5 19 7
SUPPORT (NET)....cvviereerierermereseiseesneeeseseeens 31% 31 34 36 37 28 17 28 49
OPPOSE (NET).....cciveeriireiererinemeseesesseeesesesens 62 63 61 60 59 68 79 53 44
Q22_6. If the country were to open in the next few weeks, which of the following do you think is the better approach?
Latest Data by Party
May-14 May-13 May-12 Apr-29 Apr-28 Apr-24 Dem Ind Rep
A very cautious opening -- opening a handful of
businesses and services, but keeping many
things CIOSEA........ovvererrererenserere e 53% 54% 53% 65% 63% 63% 70% 44% 35%
A somewhat cautious 0pening .........c.cceveeeveenees 35 33 36 24 26 29 23 40 47
A somewhat aggressive Opening .............cccceeeee. 5 5 5 5 4 4 1 3 9
A very aggressive opening -- getting people
back to work and normal activity as fast as
POSSIDIE ...t s 3 4 4 4 4 3 1 6 5
NOE SUFE ... 5 3 2 2 2 2 5 7 4
CAUTIOUS (NET) oo 88% 87 88 89 90 92 93 84 83
AGGRESSIVE (NET) ...ccoervirmereireeneeecieeienns 8 9 10 9 8 6 2 9 14
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Q22_8. Thinking about your community specifically... Which of the following do you support right now?

May-14 May-13 May-12
Full reopening of your community - keeping little to no social distancing
MEASUIES IN PIACE ...t 9% 10% 10%
Partial reopening of your community - keeping some social distancing
measures in place and relaxing others ... 58 57 58
No reopening of your community - keeping most to all social distancing
MEASUIES IN PIACE ...vvvvvveierieireieie ittt nnens 27 29 29
NOE SUFE ...ttt 6 4 3

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
4% 9% 16%
53 61 63
38 18 17
5 11 5

Q22_10. [N SIZE = 587 / IF SUPPORTS PARTIAL REOPENING] You indicated that you support a partial reopening of your community by keeping
some social distancing measures in place and relaxing others. If that were to happen in your state, which of the following activities would

you feel comfortable doing right away?

May-14
Interacting with friends and family............ccoceiiiiiiniiieccse s 66%
Spending more time outside of your house or apartment than you have been ..., 64
Going to the grocery store or supermarket more often than you have been...........cccocveecvccccicccienne, 58
Working at your usual workplace instead of NOME .........c.cevirieiinie e 29

Going OUt t0 ESTAUTANES OF DTS .........cviiiciiie ettt 26

Attending public events and gatherings

Would not do any of these things

May-13

Q23. Have you, or anyone in your household, had symptoms that made you want to get a test for coronavirus?

May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8
Yes - got tested ............... 5% 6% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Yes - but was unable to
gettested......ccooeveninn. 7 7 6 6 9 7 6
NO .. 88 88 88 91 88 89 91
YES (NET).ocvvevreireieenne 12% 12 12 9 12 11 9

Q24. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?

May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8
[ haVe....ooveeireireiis 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
A family member has....... 8 8 8 10 7 8 4
Afriend has ..o 12 11 12 11 11 11 6
Someone else I
personally know has........ 16 18 16 20 15 17 10
Nobody | know has been
infected with coronavirus. 67 68 69 66 70 68 80
KNOW SOMEONE
(V] = 1) 33% 32 31 34 30 32 20

Mar-23
2%

4
93

7

Mar-23
1%

Latest Data by Party
Dem  Ind  Rep
59% 62% 73%
57 67 69
51 64 63
20 35 36
17 21 35
9 12 19
1 11 4
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
7% 1% 5%
8 9 4
86 89 91
14 1 9
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
4% 1% 3%
9 1 8
14 11 11
20 1 13
62 72 72
38 28 28
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Q24_1. Understanding it may be difficult to talk about, do you personally know anyone who has died from complications related to

coronavirus?

May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 May-4
A family member has...........cvvnnneeecenneeeeeeis 5% 3% 3% 3% 2%
ATriend has ..o 4 3 2 3 3
Someone else | personally know has 9 10 9 8 9
Nobody | know has died from complications due to coronavirus 85 85 87 88 86
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....ovuvineeneereerereereensernesneeneenesseesessneseees 15% 15 13 12 14
Q25. Do you know anyone who has lost their job due to the coronavirus pandemic?
May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23
[ have.....ccooevevreeiriieienns 12% 11% 13% 14% 15% 15% 16% 9%
A family member has....... 23 23 27 22 21 26 24 15
Afriend has ..o 27 26 27 27 23 31 24 18
Someone else I
personally know has........ 21 24 27 25 24 27 22 18
Nobody | know has lost
their job due to the
coronavirus pandemic ..... 44 44 41 41 46 40 45 59
SELF (NET) ovverrcenene 12% 11 13 14 15 15 16 9
SELF/FAMILY (NET)....... 31 31 35 32 31 35 35 22
SELF/FRIEND/FAMILY
(] S P — 46 45 47 47 42 50 46 33
KNOW SOMEONE
(] S P — 56 56 59 59 54 60 55 41
Q26. Do you know anyone who has had their hours cut at work due to the coronavirus pandemic?
May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23
[ have ... 18% 19% 19% 16% 22% 18% 22% 17%
A family member has....... 30 31 33 33 31 34 31 27
Afriend has .......cccccovvenee. 28 30 32 28 25 34 29 25
Someone else I
personally know has........ 25 24 26 27 24 29 24 21
Nobody | know has had
their hours cut at work
due to the coronavirus
pandemic..........cveereeenees 33 32 29 33 31 28 35 39
KNOW SOMEONE
(] S —— 67% 68 71 67 69 72 65 61
Q26_1. If a vaccine for the
coronavirus were to become y M—ag# M—"611%1/3
available fOI' use’ W0u|d you N?)S ................................................................................... 16 0 16 0
choose to get vaccinated? NOESUTE ..o 23 22

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
6% 1% 4%
5 2 2
12 8 6
81 88 89

19 12 11

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
2%  14% 1%
25 24 20
26 33 26

23 24 19

44 45 45

12 14 11
33 33 28

47 44 46

56 55 55

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
15%  24%  20%
33 37 24
26 32 30

28 26 21

34 31 33

66 69 67

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
67%  53%  55%
11 20 22
23 28 23
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Q26_2. [N SIZE = 612 / IF WOULD GET
VACCINATED] You indicated you
would get vaccinated if a
coronavirus vaccine were to
become available. How quickly
would you get vaccinated?

| would get vaccinated immediately

| would wait a while until others were vaccinated first.....
| would be among the last to get vaccinated

May-14
61%
38

May-13
63%
36

2

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind Rep
60% 70% 59%
39 25 40

1 4 1

Q27. Below is a list of things some people are currently doing in response to the coronavirus pandemic. Which are you doing?

May-14 May-13 May-12
Avoiding public events
and gatherings................ 81% 82% 82%
Avoiding going out to
restaurants or bars........... 79 78 78
Spending almost all of
your time in your house
or apartment.........ccoouenee 77 77 78
Going to the grocery
store or supermarket less
(07101 TS 70 71 72
Avoiding in-person
interactions with friends
or family ......oceeeevvenieens 61 62 61
Working  from  home
instead of at your usual
workplace ........coocevvinnne, 24 24 24
None of these................... 6 6 5

May-7

81%

80

78

72

64

May-4

81%

78

78

73

68

Apr-24

84%

82

84

76

71

Apr-8
82%

83

83

78

73

Mar-23
7%

74

76

64

59

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
84%  72%  79%

80 75 77

85 67 70

74 66 66

65 47 59

28 20 20
4 12 6

Q28. Below is another list of things some people are currently doing in response to the coronavirus pandemic. Which are you doing?

May-14 May-13 May-12
Put off making major
PUIChases........coceeveeenees 44% 45% 45%
Stocked up on
medications you need ..... 24 22 23
Began spending some of
YOUr SaVINGS ...cvvvvercenene 19 19 18
Applied for
unemployment insurance
or nutritional assistance... 15 15 15
Put off payments for your
studentloan.............c........ 8 8 8
Put off payments for your
rent or mortgage............... 5 6 5
None of these .................. 37 36 35

May-7
46%
20

19

17
9

6
35

May-4
47%
25

20

17
8

8
33

Apr-24
46%
25

19

16

10

Q28_1. How often are you wearing a mask over your face when you leave your home?

AIWAYS ..ottt

May-14 May-13 May-12
45% 41% 42%
24 24 22

14 14

9 8

9 10

3 3

69% 65 64

Apr-8
53%
29

19

17
8

10
27

May-7

44%
23
14
6
10
3

67

Mar-23
42%
29

18

10

May-4
41%
22
12

8
14
4

62

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
4% 3%  42%
2 28 19

21 16 17

14 21 14

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind Rep
53% 32% 40%
27 25 20

9 15 12

4 13 11
4 1" 14
3 4 3

80 58 60
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Q29. In thinking about the impact of coronavirus on you, which are you more worried about...

May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8
You and your family's

health and well-being ...... 75% 74% 73% 72% 71% 76% 76%
You and your family's
financial situation.............. 25 26 27 28 29 24 24

Q30. In thinking about the impact of coronavirus on the country, which are you more worried about...

May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8
The impact of
coronavirus on people's
health.......cccoevevveeireenee, 59% 59% 58% 52% 56% 60% 58%
The impact of
coronavirus  on  the
economy as a whole........ 41 41 42 48 44 40 42

Latest Data by Party
Mar-23 | Dem  Ind Rep

64% 82%

80% 67%

36 18 20 33
Latest Data by Party
Mar-23 | Dem  Ind Rep

49% 73%

51 27

49%  45%

51 55

B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you

are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED

Not Not at NOT
Very Some | too all WORRIED WORRIED
o That we will experience a "second wave" of the coronavirus outbreak
once the country starts t0 rEOPEN ... 52% 32 12 4 84% 16
May-13 2020 | 52% 31 12 5 84% 16
May-12 2020 | 52% 31 13 4 83% 17
May-7 2020 | 53% 32 11 4 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 28 6 2 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 41 13 7 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 41% 34 19 6 75% 25
o The economy falling iNt0 @ rECESSION .............vvvvvvvvvveveverererrrerssssssssssssssssssssssssnnes 47% 38 10 5 85% 15
May-13 2020 | 45% 41 9 4 87% 13
May-12 2020 | 45% 41 11 3 86% 14
May-7 2020 | 49% 40 8 3 89% 11
May-4 2020 | 49% 38 10 3 86% 14
April-24 2020 | 41% 4 12 3 85% 15
April-8 2020 | 45% 41 11 4 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 49% 36 9 6 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 40 7 9 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 45% 41 12 3 85% 15
e Someone close to you getting infected with coronavirus.................ccoceeee. 45% 34 14 7 79% 21
May-13 2020 | 45% 34 15 7 79% 21
May-12 2020 | 42% 36 16 6 78% 22
May-7 2020 | 43% 35 16 5 79% 21
May-4 2020 | 44% 33 17 7 76% 24
April-24 2020 | 43% 37 17 4 80% 20
April-8 2020 | 49% 33 13 5 83% 17
March-23 2020 | 42% 36 15 7 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 54% 33 8 5 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 42 14 8 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 37% 34 21 9 1% 29
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B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you
are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some | too all WORRIED WORRIED
e Being unable to visit a sick family member.............cciinnnns 41% 33 16 11 74% 26
May-13 2020 | 38% 34 18 10 72% 28
May-12 2020 | 38% 33 20 9 71% 29
May-7 2020 | 35% 34 19 12 69% 31
May-4 2020 | 35% 34 21 10 69% 31
April-24 2020 | 37% 37 19 7 74% 26
April-8 2020 | 38% 35 17 10 73% 27
March-23 2020 | 30% 31 23 16 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 48% 30 13 8 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 43 15 11 74% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep | 34% 33 19 13 67% 33
e Others who are infected with coronavirus getting you sSick ...............cccccc.. 35% 4 15 9 76% 24
May-13 2020 | 35% 39 18 8 74% 26
May-12 2020 | 33% 39 20 8 72% 28
May-7 2020 | 33% 39 21 7 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 41 1" 5 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 44 12 11 7% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 40 22 12 67% 33
e You personally getting infected with cOronavirus ..., 31% 36 23 11 67% 33
May-13 2020 | 30% 35 24 11 65% 35
May-12 2020 | 28% 35 27 11 62% 38
May-7 2020 | 31% 34 25 9 65% 35
May-4 2020 | 29% 34 25 11 64% 36
April-24 2020 | 30% 36 28 7 66% 34
April-8 2020 | 34% 35 23 8 69% 31
March-23 2020 | 28% 35 28 10 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 40 16 7 7% 23
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 39 19 12 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 29 32 15 54% 46
e You or your family members losing income from reduced hours at work| 27% 32 23 18 59% 41
May-13 2020 | 28% 33 23 16 61% 39
May-12 2020 | 30% 32 24 15 61% 39
May-72020 | 31% 31 25 14 62% 38
May-4 2020 | 29% 34 19 19 62% 38
April-24 2020 | 28% 35 24 12 63% 37
April-8 2020 | 35% 31 18 16 66% 34
March-23 2020 | 37% 28 18 17 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 29% 35 21 15 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 33 24 18 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 27 25 22 53% 47




Global Strategy Group & GBAO Navigator Daily Tracker Page 15/28

B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you
are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some | too all WORRIED WORRIED
e You or your family members losing their job ..., 25% 31 24 19 57% 43
May-13 2020 | 27% 33 22 17 60% 40
May-12 2020 | 28% 31 24 17 59% 41
May-7 2020 | 29% 31 23 17 61% 39
May-4 2020 | 29% 30 22 19 59% 41
April-24 2020 | 26% 33 26 15 59% 41
April-8 2020 | 32% 33 19 17 64% 36
March-23 2020 | 33% 26 20 21 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem | 29% 31 26 14 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 33 19 21 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 31 24 24 52% 48
e Being unable to afford an emergency medical expense........c.ccouvuenns 25% 28 27 20 53% 47
May-13 2020 | 27% 26 26 20 54% 46
May-12 2020 | 26% 28 28 18 54% 46
May-7 2020 | 27% 28 26 19 55% 45
May-4 2020 | 25% 26 29 20 51% 49
April-24 2020 | 27% 28 27 17 55% 45
April-8 2020 | 27% 27 28 18 54% 46
March-23 2020 | 31% 25 26 18 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 28 26 16 58% 42
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 30 19 21 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 28 29 25 46% 54
o That there won't be room in hospitals or available doctors if you get

SICK fTOM COFONAVITUS ... 24% 33 29 13 57% 43
May-13 2020 | 24% 33 29 14 57% 43
May-12 2020 | 24% 32 31 13 56% 44
May-7 2020 | 25% 34 28 13 59% 41
May-4 2020 | 26% 32 26 16 58% 42
April-24 2020 | 26% 35 28 11 61% 39
April-8 2020 | 36% 36 20 8 72% 28
March-23 2020 | 35% 37 21 8 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 31% 39 23 7 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 37 25 17 58% 42
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 25 39 20 41% 59

e Being unable to get a coronavirus test if you or someone in your family
NEEAS ONE ......oovtreereriveetsicessseisess s 23% 34 27 15 58% 42
May-13 2020 | 23% 34 28 15 57% 43
May-12 2020 | 22% 33 30 15 55% 45
May-7 2020 | 27% 29 27 17 56% 44
May-4 2020 | 26% 31 29 14 57% 43
April-24 2020 | 26% 38 26 10 64% 36
April-8 2020 | 31% 36 23 11 66% 34
March-23 2020 | 30% 33 24 12 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 32% 41 17 9 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 33 26 22 51% 49
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 26 39 20 41% 59
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B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you

are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very  Some too all WORRIED WORRIED
o Falling behind 0N DIllS............covvvvevvvvveveieicieiiicieievivivivevsrsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 23% 24 31 22 47% 53
May-13 2020 | 25% 26 29 21 51% 49
May-12 2020 | 24% 26 31 19 50% 50
May-7 2020 | 23% 29 29 20 51% 49
May-4 2020 | 25% 28 27 21 52% 48
April-24 2020 | 23% 29 31 17 52% 48
April-8 2020 | 31% 25 25 19 56% 44
March-23 2020 | 35% 25 22 18 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 24% 29 32 16 52% 48
Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 26 29 21 50% 50
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 18 30 30 39% 61
Changing gears...
Q43. Please indicate who you trust more to handle the government's response to the coronavirus pandemic:
Latest Data by Party
May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Your state and local
government..........cc.cceeeee. 58% 56% 56% 58% 54% 58% 52% 48% 80% 41% 36%
President Trump and the
federal government ......... 26 28 28 28 33 28 33 35 6 23 51
Don't know enough to
Y- | 16 16 16 14 13 14 15 16 14 36 14
Q44. Which of the following comes closest to your opinion?
Latest Data by Party
May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Before the coronavirus
epidemic, the economy
was generally working
well for middle and
working class people........ 52% 52% 52% 52% 57% 52% 53% 47% 29% 46% 80%
Before the coronavirus
epidemic, the economy
was already failing
middle and working class
01=T0] o) 40 41 41 40 38 40 39 42 63 38 13
Don't know enough to
Y- |1 9 8 7 8 5 8 8 10 8 16 7

Q46. When it comes to Donald Trump and his administration's current response to the coronavirus pandemic, do you think they are...

May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23
Not doing enough............. 53% 52% 51% 50% 50% 52% 48% 41%
Getting it about right........ 36 36 37 38 39 40 43 44
Overreacting............coceue.. 5 4 4 4 4 2 4 4
NOt SUME ... 6 8 8 8 6 5 5 10

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
84% 48% 18%
8 30 71
4 8 7
5 14 5
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Q47. Thinking back to when the coronavirus first began spreading, do you think Donald Trump and his administration:
Latest Data by Party

May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Did not take it seriously

enough........ccceeevvevrivcnnnn. 63% 62% 62% 60% 59% 63% 61% 56% 88% 62% 35%
Got it about right............... 27 27 29 33 34 32 30 31 7 22 52
Overreacted..................... 3 3 3 2 2 1 2 2 2 4 4
Not SUrE ... 7 8 6 5 5 4 7 10 3 12 9

Q48. Thinking more about how Donald Trump and his administration are responding to the economic impact of the coronavirus
pandemic, who do you think Donald Trump's policies favor most?
Latest Data by Party

May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
The wealthy and big

corporations..............c...... 55% 54% 52% 54% 51% 54% 50% 42% 85% 54% 20%
Middle and working class

[01=10] o) 30 31 33 32 36 32 35 37 7 22 59
NOt SUFE ... 16 15 15 14 14 14 15 21 8 24 22

Q48_2. Thinking about how Democrats in Congress are responding to the economic impact of the coronavirus pandemic, who do you
think Democrats' policies favor most?

Latest Data by Party
May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 May-4 Apr-24 Dem Ind Rep
The wealthy and big corporations ............ccccueveenee 27% 29% 30% 30% 30% 29% 13% 29% 44%
Middle and working class people ..........ccccovevvrrenee. 47 47 46 49 50 48 72 35 22
NOESUFE ....vvveoooee e 25 25 24 21 20 23 15 36 35
Q48_3. And, taken as a whole, from Latest Data by Party
the early days until now, would Big success Ma10-3/4 n 8"1/3 DeaT/ In_zd"/ %%/
. H 1o DI OUCLEOS.....i it 0 0 0 0 0
you describe President Trump's SUCCESS vttt 30 31 10 29 54
response to the coronavirus FRIIUT ..ot essees s sees e 17 18 22 19 10
pandemic as a success or a BiG fIUNE ... ceeevvevvveeeeeveses s ssssennenns 34 33 59 28 5
failure? Don't know enough t0 8@y .........cccvcvnevviineinriniireireinenns 10 11 7 22 12
SUCCESS (NET) .occvvvoeeeereesveessseseessesssssssesssesssssssesssonns 39% 38 12 31 73
FAILURE (NET) .oooooreveeeseseeeeeseessssesssseessssssssesssssnenes 50 51 81 47 15
Q48_4. Do you think America is Latest Data by Party
doing better or worse than most May-14  May-13 | Dem  Ind  Rep
othe? countries in the world with MUGH DEHET ... 16% 13% %  12%  21%
. Somewhat DEHET .........c.ovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 34 34 20 34 50
our response to the coronavirus SOMEWNEL WOTSE ..o essersesses s 31 32 42 32 17
pandemic? MUCK WOTSE «.ocoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 20 21 31 22 5
BETTER (NET)..oooooreerveeeeissneeseeeseesnsssssesssssesssssssssssnnenes 50% 47 27 45 77
WORSE (NET)...oevvveeermsseesveessesssessseessssseesssssssssssssssenes 50 53 73 55 23
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B5. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to Donald Trump's response to coronavirus.

DOESN'T
APPLIES APPLY NET
Not  Notat | Not DOESN'T
Very  Some too all sure APPLIES APPLY
O UNPIEPAIEQ......ooovovevevvveviviveicvesisisssssesssssssesssssssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 47% 16 13 19 5 62% 32
May-13 2020 | 44% 17 14 19 5 62% 34
May-122020 | 44% 17 15 20 5 60% 35
May-7 2020 | 44% 16 15 20 5 60% 35
May-4 2020 | 43% 18 15 21 3 61% 36
April-24 2020 | 42% 19 14 20 5 61% 35
April-8 2020 | 43% 18 15 17 6 62% 33
March-23 2020 | 38% 21 11 21 8 59% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 14 5 4 5 86% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 17 14 15 1 59% 30
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 18 22 38 5 35% 60
® SEIf-ADSOMIEA..........ooovvvvvvvvcrvisisissrsssssssssss s s 45% 17 10 19 8 62% 29
May-13 2020 | 44% 17 12 19 8 61% 30
May-12 2020 | 43% 17 10 20 9 61% 30
May-7 2020 | 44% 17 12 20 7 61% 32
May-4 2020 | 45% 18 14 19 4 63% 33
April-24 2020 | 44% 19 12 18 7 63% 30
April-8 2020 | 42% 15 13 20 9 58% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 13 5 3 9 83% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 12 9 15 17 59% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 23 16 39 6 38% 56
© EITAHC ...oovvvvreccerereees s 43% 17 11 20 10 60% 31
May-13 2020 | 38% 20 13 19 10 58% 32
May-12 2020 | 36% 20 13 21 10 56% 34
May-7 2020 | 38% 19 15 22 7 57% 36
May-4 2020 | 40% 17 15 23 5 57% 38
April-24 2020 | 38% 18 15 22 8 56% 36
April-8 2020 | 36% 18 16 22 9 54% 37
March-23 2020 | 29% 19 12 25 15 48% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 15 4 3 9 83% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 13 15 9 24 51% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 20 18 42 7 34% 59
® [MTESPONSIDIE .....ooovevevevevevereececerererecerererereresesesssssss s 42% 15 9 28 6 57% 37
May-13 2020 | 40% 16 12 26 5 56% 38
May-12 2020 | 38% 16 12 28 6 54% 40
May-7 2020 | 39% 14 12 28 7 53% 40
May-4 2020 | 39% 14 14 31 3 52% 44
April-24 2020 | 39% 16 12 28 4 56% 40
April-8 2020 | 38% 15 12 29 6 52% 41
March-23 2020 | 31% 17 12 31 10 47% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 17 3 6 5 86% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 16 14 15 19 53% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 13 14 56 5 25% 70
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B5. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to Donald Trump's response to coronavirus.

DOESN'T
APPLIES APPLY NET
Not  Notat | Not DOESN'T
Very  Some too all sure APPLIES APPLY
© CRAOLC ......ovovvvevcvcvccvecevcesecessssesesssssssssssss s 39% 19 13 22 8 58% 35
May-13 2020 | 38% 20 15 20 7 58% 35
May-122020 | 37% 19 16 20 8 56% 36
May-7 2020 | 36% 21 12 23 7 58% 35
May-4 2020 | 40% 18 14 23 6 57% 37
April-24 2020 | 36% 20 14 22 7 57% 36
April-8 2020 | 35% 20 16 22 7 55% 38
March-23 2020 | 31% 20 13 23 13 51% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 62% 18 7 5 8 81% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 13 18 14 16 52% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 21 19 43 5 33% 62
© SEIIOUS ..ovvvvvvvvevevsssvssssssssssssssss s 24% 23 15 33 5 47% 49
May-13 2020 | 24% 22 18 32 4 45% 50
May-12 2020 | 25% 23 17 31 5 48% 47
May-7 2020 | 25% 21 19 30 5 46% 49
May-4 2020 | 28% 22 19 29 2 49% 48
April-24 2020 | 26% 22 18 29 5 48% 47
April-8 2020 | 30% 24 16 26 4 53% 42
March-23 2020 | 32% 22 15 21 9 54% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 13 20 56 5 19% 76
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 21 22 27 14 37% 49
Latest Data by Party Rep | 47% 35 8 8 2 82% 16
© COMPELENL......ooooooiceresccesne s 24% 17 13 41 6 4% 54
May-13 2020 | 22% 19 13 39 7 42% 52
May-122020 | 21% 21 12 38 8 42% 50
May-7 2020 | 22% 20 12 38 8 42% 50
May-4 2020 | 24% 19 14 38 4 44% 52
April-24 2020 | 23% 19 15 36 7 42% 52
April-8 2020 | 23% 22 15 33 8 45% 48
March-23 2020 | 27% 20 13 31 10 47% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 7 13 70 4 13% 83
Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 16 17 35 15 33% 52
Latest Data by Party Rep | 47% 28 12 8 5 75% 20
® PrESIAENTIAL ........oooovovvvevevivivcicvicirererecerererereresesesesssssss s sssssssssseees 23% 20 10 41 5 43% 51
May-13 2020 | 22% 19 11 42 5 42% 53
May-12 2020 | 22% 19 12 40 6 41% 52
May-7 2020 | 23% 18 11 42 6 41% 53
May-4 2020 | 28% 16 11 41 3 45% 52
April-24 2020 | 25% 18 13 40 4 43% 53
April-8 2020 | 28% 19 13 34 5 48% 48
March-23 2020 | 28% 20 13 29 10 48% 42
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 10 1" 68 6 14% 80
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 26 9 37 16 38% 46
Latest Data by Party Rep | 48% 31 9 10 2 79% 19
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B5. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to Donald Trump's response to coronavirus.

DOESN'T
APPLIES APPLY NET
Not  Notat | Not DOESN'T
Very  Some too all sure APPLIES APPLY
O HOMEST ....oooovovcvcvciccccccssesesis s 22% 17 13 42 6 39% 55
May-13 2020 | 21% 19 13 40 7 40% 53
May-12 2020 | 20% 21 13 40 6 41% 52
May-7 2020 | 21% 18 13 40 7 40% 54
May-4 2020 | 25% 18 13 41 4 43% 53
April-24 2020 | 23% 18 13 40 6 41% 54
April-8 2020 | 21% 22 16 35 6 43% 51
March-23 2020 | 25% 20 13 31 11 45% 44
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 6 12 71 5 12% 83
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 16 22 39 13 26% 61
Latest Data by Party Rep | 45% 28 13 10 5 73% 22
® COMPASSIONALE ......ooovvvvvevevevvvivirisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 19% 21 13 42 5 40% 55
May-13 2020 | 20% 21 14 41 5 40% 55
May-12 2020 | 21% 20 13 40 6 41% 53
May-7 2020 | 19% 21 15 40 5 40% 55
May-4 2020 | 22% 20 16 39 4 42% 54
April-24 2020 | 20% 20 16 39 5 40% 55
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 8 16 69 5 10% 85
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 17 17 36 16 31% 53
Latest Data by Party Rep | 39% 38 9 12 3 7% 21

Q57_4. [N SIZE = 759 / IF CHAOTIC, UNPREPARED, ERRATIC, IRRESPONSIBLE, SELF-ABSORBED APPLY] And, which of the following words best
describes what concerns you most about Trump's response to the coronavirus pandemic?

Latest Data by Party
May-14 May-13 May-12 Dem Ind Rep
UNPIEPATEA........oviveicicieie ettt bbbttt 53% 54% 56% 53% 45% 55%
IITESPONSIDIE .......evicteict ettt bbb bnn 48 47 45 60 47 22
SIf-BDSOMDEA ..o 45 45 44 44 44 46
CRAOHC cvveverereere ettt 27 27 23 21 31 39

BITALIC ..ttt ettt ettt tes 26 27 29 21 33 36
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B6. Below are some criticisms of Donald Trump around issues relating to the coronavirus pandemic. For each, please indicate whether it
raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or minor concerns about Trump's handling of this issue. If you don't believe
this criticism is true, please indicate that option.

SERIOUS
CONCERNS NET
Don't SERIOUS
Very Some Minor believe DK CONCERNS
¢ Donald Trump downplayed the threat of the coronavirus early on, letting if
get worse when we should have been preparing ..., 50% 11 10 24 6 61%
May-13 2020 | 50% 12 10 23 6 61%
May-12 2020 | 50% 11 8 24 7 61%
May-7 2020 | 48% 12 7 28 5 60%
May-4 2020 | 50% 10 9 28 4 60%
April-24 2020 | 47% 12 6 29 5 59%
April-8 2020 | 46% 13 11 24 6 59%
March-23 2020 | 42% 14 9 25 11 55%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 8 3 4 6 87%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 21 13 13 13 61%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 13 17 49 4 30%
¢ Donald Trump continues to downplay the health risks of coronavirus,
pushing too aggressively to reopen the country even though that would
PUE MOFE IVES @t FISK.........oovvvvvevevererrcsceeccre s 47% 13 10 24 6 60%
May-13 2020 | 47% 12 11 24 7 59%
May-12 2020 | 46% 12 10 26 6 58%
May-7 2020 | 44% 13 12 25 6 57%
May-4 2020 | 46% 12 10 28 5 58%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 11 5 4 6 86%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 20 8 16 14 62%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 15 16 50 5 30%
¢ Donald Trump is too often blaming others and tweeting insults instead of
taking responsibility for his own handling of the situation................ccccccccecen.. 48% 11 12 22 6 59%
May-13 2020 | 47% 12 13 20 8 59%
May-12 2020 | 45% 13 13 20 8 58%
May-7 2020 | 47% 13 13 21 6 60%
May-4 2020 | 46% 13 14 22 4 59%
April-24 2020 | 46% 11 12 25 6 58%
April-8 2020 | 43% 13 13 23 7 56%
March-23 2020 | 40% 13 11 24 12 53%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 12 4 4 6 87%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 12 10 12 15 62%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 10 23 45 5 27%
¢ Donald Trump is too distracted by petty political fights that have nothing
to do with coronavirus and not focused enough on saving lives and
protecting people's hBaItN.............cccccrrrrrrerrcrreesessensens 44% 15 7 27 6 59%
May-13 2020 | 42% 15 9 26 8 58%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 19 4 1 6 88%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 18 11 16 11 62%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 10 10 60 5 25%
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B6. Below are some criticisms of Donald Trump around issues relating to the coronavirus pandemic. For each, please indicate whether it
raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or minor concerns about Trump's handling of this issue. If you don't believe
this criticism is true, please indicate that option.

SERIOUS
CONCERNS NET
Don't SERIOUS
Very  Some | Minor  believe DK = CONCERNS
o Donald Trump has too often made decisions that have ignored or
overruled the advice of health and medical experts ... 49% 11 10 24 7 59%
May-13 2020 | 49% 10 12 22 8 59%
May-12 2020 | 47% 11 11 22 9 58%
May-7 2020 | 46% 13 8 25 7 59%
May-4 2020 | 48% 11 10 25 6 59%
April-24 2020 | 46% 11 9 26 8 57%
April-8 2020 | 43% 12 13 26 7 55%
March-23 2020 | 39% 15 7 25 14 54%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 11 3 2 7 87%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 12 11 18 13 58%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 10 19 50 6 26%
¢ Donald Trump's chaotic style is only adding confusion and volatility to this
crisis at a time when we need steady leadership ..., 46% 12 11 24 6 59%
May-13 2020 | 46% 12 12 24 6 58%
May-122020 | 43% 14 12 24 7 57%
May-7 2020 | 44% 13 10 26 7 57%
May-4 2020 | 46% 10 10 29 5 57%
April-24 2020 | 44% 12 7 30 6 56%
April-8 2020 | 41% 14 8 30 7 55%
March-23 2020 | 38% 14 8 29 11 52%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 12 8 2 5 85%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 14 9 18 11 62%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 13 16 51 5 27%
¢ Donald Trump's failure to prepare and respond to this pandemic has
caused many businesses to close their doors and has led to the number
of unemployed Americans rising by MillioNs ... 44% 15 8 28 6 59%
May-13 2020 | 43% 15 8 27 7 58%
April-30 2020 | 41% 13 6 33 6 55%
April-29 2020 | 42% 15 6 31 5 58%
April-24 2020 | 42% 13 5 35 5 55%
April-16 2020 | 44% 13 6 32 5 56%
April-8 2020 | 39% 14 8 32 7 54%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 15 3 4 6 86%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 21 8 19 12 61%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 12 12 58 5 25%




Global Strategy Group & GBAO Navigator Daily Tracker Page 23/28

B6. Below are some criticisms of Donald Trump around issues relating to the coronavirus pandemic. For each, please indicate whether it
raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or minor concerns about Trump's handling of this issue. If you don't believe
this criticism is true, please indicate that option.

SERIOUS
CONCERNS NET
Don't SERIOUS
Very  Some | Minor  believe DK | CONCERNS
o Donald Trump is obsessed with his own image and has to make himself
the center of attention rather than doing what is best to protect public
health and SAfEty ... 48% 11 11 25 5 59%
May-13 2020 | 46% 12 10 26 6 58%
May-122020 | 47% 11 9 27 6 57%
May-7 2020 | 45% 13 9 27 6 58%
May-4 2020 | 47% 10 10 28 5 57%
April-24 2020 | 46% 11 10 29 4 57%
April-8 2020 | 45% 10 10 29 6 55%
March-23 2020 | 39% 13 8 31 9 52%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 11 5 2 7 86%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 51% 12 10 15 12 63%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 10 19 54 2 25%
¢ Donald Trump's failure to put in place public health solutions to slow the
spread of coronavirus is delaying our ability to reopen the country safely -
which is now damaging our economy and costing American jobs .................. 45% 13 8 26 7 58%
May-13 2020 | 43% 14 9 27 7 57%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 16 5 2 6 87%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 12 10 19 16 55%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 10 11 56 7 26%
o After failing to respond to the health risk posed by the coronavirus,
Donald Trump is now openly acknowledging that Americans are going to
die in order to reopen the ECONOMY ..., 45% 13 12 21 8 58%
May-13 2020 | 44% 13 13 21 9 57%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 15 5 2 8 85%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 14 27 8 14 51%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 11 17 47 7 28%
o Trump's words and actions are putting people's lives at risk as he pushes
policies that would only spread the virus further and promotes dangerous
MEAICAI AUAVICE........oovooveeeeeeeeeee s eesssssssssssss s 48% 10 8 27 7 58%
May-13 2020 | 47% 11 8 27 8 57%
May-12 2020 | 46% 10 7 28 9 56%
May-7 2020 | 45% 12 7 29 7 57%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 78% 10 4 3 6 88%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 15 10 14 14 62%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 8 12 58 7 23%
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B6. Below are some criticisms of Donald Trump around issues relating to the coronavirus pandemic. For each, please indicate whether it
raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or minor concerns about Trump's handling of this issue. If you don't believe
this criticism is true, please indicate that option.

SERIOUS
CONCERNS
Don't
Very Some Minor believe
¢ Donald Trump's approach to health care has left too many Americans
without the affordable health care coverage they will need in this
PANAEIMIC ... sssssss s 42% 15 7 27
May-13 2020 | 42% 14 8 27
April-9 2020 | 39% 13 7 29
April-8 2020 | 39% 14 9 28
April-7 2020 | 39% 15 9 27
April-32020 | 41% 12 7 30
March-31 2020 | 40% 13 8 30
March-26 2020 | 42% 13 8 29
March-23 2020 | 37% 15 7 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 18 4 2
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 16 9 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 10 9 58
Q68_11. Which of the following
concerns you more about Trump's That Trump's failure to prepare for this pandemic has eyt —
econom!c o response  fo  the harmed our economy and led to very high
coronavirus UNEMPIOYMENE FALES .....vovoeoeeveveeeee e 29% 28%
That Trump's failure to put in place public health
solutions to slow the spread of the virus is delaying our
ability to reopen the economy safely ..........coccevvcvivercnnes 39 40
Neither of these cONCErNS Me........ccovvveveereereereereereienn. 32 33
Q68_12. Which of the following
criticisms of President Trump Donald Trump is too distracted by petty political fights Ma-t4 S
around  issues ??f corgnavirus and not focused enough on COroNaVirus ...........cccoeeveenee 21% 20%
concerns you more Donald Trump too often blames others for what's
happening on coronavirus instead of taking
responsibility for the situation ............cccoovevrrerrrrerenenn. 47 48
Neither of these cONCErNS Me.........cocvveveevieneerernceeinnnns 32 32

Q68_6. Which of the following criticisms of President Trump around issues of coronavirus concerns you more?

May-14 May-13

May-12 May-6

NET

SERIOUS
DK = CONCERNS

57%
56%
53%
54%
54%
54%
54%
55%
52%
86%
55%
24%

-

-

—_
O N0 WWOWW®W=—©©O

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep

38%  23% 18%

54 48 19
7 28 62

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

25%  21% 16%

68 53 21
6 26 63

Latest Data by Party

Donald Trump downplayed the threat of the coronavirus early on, letting it

get worse when we should have been preparing...........ccocovveeneneereeneens 37% 37% 32% 2%
Donald Trump's words and actions are putting people's lives at risk as he

pushes policies that would only spread the virus further and promotes

dangerous Medical @AVICE ...t 32 34 37 43
Neither of these CONCEMS ME ... e 30 30 31 30

Dem Ind  Rep

4%  43% 25%

49 28 14
4 28 61
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Q68_13. Which of the following Latest Data by Party
criicisms  of President  Trump Donald Trumo is ianor 2 "socond wave' May-14  May-13 | Dem  Ind  Rep
: . onald Trump is ignoring concerns of a "second wave
around the issues ?Of coronavirus of the coronavirus in order to re-open the economy
concerns you more before we're ready, causing a longer-term public health
and €CONOMIC CTISIS .....vvevvueeereeeeereesreseeseeseeeseeseeeeeesensns 45% 47% 62% 41% 27%
Donald Trump is downplaying the consequences of the
coronavirus to date, including over 75,000 deaths, over
1 million cases, and about 33 million people who have
filed for unemployment ...........c.ccoevvevenieiscse s, 24 22 31 24 16
Neither of these concerns me..........cccocverenerreinceinn, 31 31 7 35 58
For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.
D900Z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which LOGAI tEIRVISION ....ovvsvesvrerrsvses 46%
of the following would you say are your main sources of news about gﬁﬁdca“ television news (CBS, NBC or ABC)............ gg

politics and current events in the U.S.?

Social media and websites where news is shared (such

as Facebook, Twitter or YOUTUDE) ........cccoevcuviercrriennns 29
Online NeWS WEDSIES...........ovurevrieeirirrceeciene 29
FOXNEWS ..o 27
Your 10Cal NEWSPAPET ........couevmerirrineineiseireeseeeeeriesinsis 19
MSNBC ... ceoeereeereerreeseeseeeseeseeeseesseesse et essssesans 17
RAAIO ... 16
National NEWSPAPENS.........ccccvereuriieeirereiesseeeseee s 14
OHNET ..o 6
DFNC. Please indicate how often you personally watch Fox News Channel. Several NOUrS @ daY...........cuwwreersssssiniiiiiininnnsessens 12%
ONCE @ AAY ... 11
A few times @ WEEK.......covurerereccrereenereeie s 13
7
17
35
4
REGULAR VIEWER (NET) ...covereereeeeereeeeeesneeeseeenns 36%
IRREGULAR/NON-VIEWER (NET) ....coovvvvmrrirrrneerreenne 64
DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website Several times @ day ..., 29%
(such as Facebook, Twitter or YouTube). e E T 14
A few times @ WEEK........ccvurereerreccrereeneereee e 14
Afew times a month ... 4
RATEIY ..o 16
NBVET ...ttt 23
DON'tKNOW ... 1
REGULAR (NET).....ooeereeineerneeeeeeseeseeeseseseseseessseenns 57%
IRREGULAR/NEVER (NET) ..ot 43
VCON. [IF VOTED IN 2018] And in the election for your representative in the The Democratic candidate ..........cvvvessvvesssiviesnn 53%
U.S. House of Representatives, who did you vote for? The Repubhcgn candidate.........cooveneneeneees 44
Another candidate ... 3
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D902. [IF VOTED IN 2016] And in the 2016 election for President did you vote
for Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, or another
candidate?

D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of
a labor union?

D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job
you had:

D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

D140. Which best describes the area in which you live?

D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as:

D200. What is your religious background?

D202. [IF CHRISTIAN OR CATHOLIC] Do you consider yourself a born again or
evangelical Christian?

Hillary ClINtON ... 48%
Donald TrUMP ..o 46
Another candidate .............coooveeeceeccee e, 6
YES, ME .ottt 10%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccoevvrverienirnnnns 4
Yes, both me and someone in my household ................. 2
NO oottt tnn 84
YES (NET) oot 16%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ..........cccovvvevevenee. 40%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 22
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... e 20
NONE Of thESE ... s 19
Less than $30,000 ..o 27%
$30,000 - $49,999 ..o 21
$50,000 - $59,999 .......oorvieeeeee e 10
$60,000 - $74,999 ......coooieeeeeee e 11
$75,000 - $99,999 ..o 11
$100,000 - $149,999 .......oovirieeieeeeeee e 14
$150,000 - $199,999 .......oovivieieeeeeeee e 4
$200,000 aNd @DOVE...........ecvieeeeecreeeeereee e 3
Gt oot 27%
SUDUIDAN ArEa........cvvreceeeeereee e 41
SMAll TOWN ..o 14
RUFAI@rEA.......oeeeeeecccee e 18
VEry lIDEral........ceeeeeirerereneee et 15%
Somewhat lIberal...........cocveeveveeeeiieceeeeee e 16
MOAETALE ... s 34
Somewhat CONSErvative ...........cccvvveeveveeeeeeveeeeee e 21
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ... 14
LIBERAL (NET) ...oocvveieieeriseeie e ssessessnens 31%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...cveeereeeerrereeeneereeneeeeseseeseseneens 35
Protestant/Christian............c.cccoevvveeveeeeeeseseeeseseens 47%
CathOlIC.......ceeeeeceeeeveeee e 22
JBWISH ..ot 4
MUSHIM oo *
NONe/AtheiSt/AGNOSHC ........cvevverrereirerreireeeereeeeene 19
({1 ORI 8
YES ottt 40%
NO ot 60
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D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

D100. What is your gender?

REGION. What state do you live in?

DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino,
or Spanish-speaking American?

D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

D120. What is your current employment status as of right now?

D120X. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

D106. What is your current marital status?

EVEIY WEEK ....vvieiece e
Afewtimesamonth.......ccccceeeeviciicceeeeeeees

Black/African-American.............c.cvvevveeieeeerereneeeennns
White/CauCasian ...........cceuvvvveererercesieeeeseesee s
Hispanic/Lating ..........cocueveeivrieeireeeee s
ASIAN-AMENICAN ...

Did not complete high SChoOl .........cccovvrricrricrin
Graduated high SChool ..........ccccoeviveiieicierece e,
Attended technical or vocational School..............cccccveenee.
Attended some college but no degree........cccoeeevirvenne.
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree .....
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree.......
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ...

Employed full ime ..o
Employed part time..........oovereenireeeneeees
Not employed, but looking for Work ..........c..coeeevvenienen.
REEIEd ... s
SUENL ..o

Self-employed/independent contractor............c.c.cecevenecn.
Not self-employed/independent contractor.....................

MAITIEA ..ot
Not married but living with partner..........c.cccoocoevenennnne.
Never married and not living with partner........................
Single, never Marmied ...
Divorced or separated..........cocvvverrrreensssseesnseenns
WIdOWED........coeies e
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D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

DAGE. What is your age?

YES vttt 25%
NO ettt 75
1829 oot 17%
B0-B4 .o e 24
B5DA oot 17
BBB4 .o e 18



